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FILED

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF DEC 032003
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

William A. Shaw
o Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
IN RE: CONDEMNATION BY ; NO.
THE COMMONWEALTH OF oo O D-V18le-CD
PENNSYLVANIA, DEPARTMENT '
OF TRANSPORTATION,

OF RIGHT-OF-WAY FOR
STATE ROUTE 0219, SECTION 229,

IN THE CITY OF DUBOIS AND EMINENT DOMAIN PROCEEDING
THE TOWNSHIP OF SANDY IN REM
DECLARATION OF TAKING

TO THE HONORABLE, THE JUDGES OF THE SAID COURT:

This Declaration of Taking, based on the provisions of Article IV, Section 402, of
the Eminent Domain Code, Act of June 22, 1964, P. L. 84, 26 P. S. 1-402, as amended,
respectfully represents that:

1. The Condemnor is the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Department
of Transportation, acting through the Secretary of Transportation.

2. The address of the Condemnor is:

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Transportation
Office of Chief Counsel
P. O. Box 8212
Harrisburg PA 17105-8212
3. The Department of Transportation is authorized by the provisions of

Section 2003(e) of the Administrative Code of 1929, P. L. 177, 71 P. S. 513(e),

as amended, to acquire by gift, purchase, condemnation, or otherwise, land in



fee simple or such other estate or interest as it shall determine, in the name of
the Commonwealth for all transportation purposes.

4. The within condemnation has been authorized by a plan signed by
the Secretary of Transportation on July 18, 2003, titled “Drawings Authorizing
Acquisition of Right-of-Way for State Route 0219 Section 229 R/W in
Clearfield County,” a copy of which plan was filed in the County Recorder’s Office
in Instrument Number 200314816 on August 19, 2003.

5. The purpose of the within condemnation is to acquire property for
transportation purposes.

6. A Schedule of Property Condemned identifying and specifying
the location of the property hereby condemned is attached hereto and made
a part hereof.

7. Plans showing the property hereby condemned may be inspected in
the Recorder’s Office of the aforesaid County at the places indicated on the attached
Schedule of Property Condemned or, if not shown thereon, on the day of the filing
of this document being lodged for record or filed in said Recorder’s Offices, where
they may be inspected.

8. The nature of the title hereby condemned is fee simple, excepting and
reserving therefrom an easement on Parcel 36 to United Natural Gas Company,
as described in the Clearfield County Recorder of Deeds Office in Deed Book
Volume 1838 at page 562, and as depicted on the plans referenced in paragraph 7

above, and a temporary construction easement.



9. In the event there are recoverable minerals (including gas and oil)
within the areas, if any, hereby condemned in fee simple, the mineral rights
(including rights to gas and oil) in those areas are hereby excepted and reserved
from this condemnation, provided, however, that the right of support of
the areas condemned is included within the scope of this condemnation, and
no access from the surface of such areas for removal purposes will be allowed
without permission from the Commonwealth.

10. The payment of just compensation in this matter is secured by
the Commonwealth’s power of taxation.

11. I, Gary C. Fawver, P. E., Chief, Utilities and Right-of-Way Section,
of the Department of Transportation, do hereby depose, swear, and affirm that
- I am authorized by and do hereby execute this Declaration of Taking on behalf of
the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Department of Transportation, and that
the averments contained and set forth herein are true and correct to the best of
my knowledge, information, and belief, and are made subject to penalties provided
in 18 Pa. C. S. §4904, relating to false swearing to authorities.

WHEREFORE, fee simple title, excepting and reserving therefrom an easement
on Parcel 36 to United Natural Gas Co., and a temporary construction easement
are hereby condemned from the properties identified on the attached Schedule of
Property Condemned, as indicated on the plans referenced in paragraph 7 above.

ALY

Gary C. F;;r(vver, P.E.
Chief, Utilities and Right-of-Way Section




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

NO.

IN RE: CONDEMNATION BY

THE COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA,
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION,

OF RIGHT-OF-WAY FOR

STATE ROUTE 0219, SECTION 229,

IN THE CITY OF DUBOIS AND

THE TOWNSHIP OF SANDY

DECLARATION OF TAKING

Christopher ]J. Clements
Assistant Counsel in Charge, R/W
ID Number 44699

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Transportation
Office of Chief Counsel
P.O.Box 8212

Harrisburg PA 17105-8212



RW437 (10/99)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

SCHEDULE OF PROPERTY CONDEMNED

(Declaration of Taking)
Page 1 of
REMIS Proj. No. | 020094 * TYPE OF DESCRIPTION
County Clearfield D- Deed Description
Fed. Proj. No. Q92-1134-101 P- Plan lodged for recording with Notice
Municipality DuBoisCity/SandyTwp of Condemnation
Route-Sec. S.R. 0219, Sec. 229 R- Plan now recorded in Recorder’s Office
Attached
Name, Mailing Address, Property | Exhibit
Parcel Claim Interest of Condemnees, and Number *Type of Plan (if any)
No. Number Location of Condemned Property | (if any) | Description Recorded in
40 17002040000 | Unknown Owner R Clearfield County
Location of Property: Recorder of Deeds
S.R. 0219, Sec. 229 Office, Instrument
Sandy Township and City of DuBois, Number 200314816,
Blair County, Pennsylvania Sheets 20 and 29
Station 68 + 663 Right to
Station 68 + 677 Right
36 17002000000 | Martin M. Belella and :: R Clearfield County

Marian C. Belella, Husband and Wife,

R.R.1,Box 214

Rockton, PA 15856
Location of Property:

Deed Book 1838, Page 562

Recorder of Deeds
Office, Instrument
Number 200314816,
Sheets 23, 24, 25, and
29




FILED Comm. ot PA
oito @N&m 0d. §5.00

DEC 03
Qcc Ps

William A. Shaw
<] Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

.....



FILED

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA DECO3 2003
William A. Shaw
180 Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
IN RE: CONDEMNATION BY . NO. 0%€8Ho-CH
.THE COMMONWEALTH OF '
PENNSYLVANIA, DEPARTMENT
OF TRANSPORTATION,
OF RIGHT-OF-WAY FOR
STATE ROUTE 0219, SECTION 229, ,
IN THE CITY OF DUBOIS AND EMINENT DOMAIN PROCEEDING

THE TOWNSHIP OF SANDY IN REM

PRAECIPE TO ENTER APPEARANCE

TO THE PROTHONOTARY OF SAID COURT:

Please enter the appearance of Michael J. Creighton, Assistant Counsel in Charge,
1209 Pennsylvania State Office Building, 300 Liberty Avenue, Pittsburgh PA 15222, and
Christopher J. Clements, Assistant Counsel in Charge, R/W, Office of Chief Counsel,
Department of Transportation, P. O. Box 8212, Harrisburg, PA 17105-8212, as attorneys

for the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Department of Transportation, Condemnor in

(e,

Ch;i,stopher J ﬁer}fs/
Assistant Coyinsel in Charge, R/W

the above-captioned proceedings.

Michael J. Creighton
Assistant Counsel in Charge

Dated: /i A)OV‘ ’Oi
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RW-432 (3/99)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

IN RE: CONDEMNATION BY THE : NO. 1786-CD TERM, 2003
COMMONWEALTH OF :

PENNSYLVANIA, DEPARTMENT OF

TRANSPORTATION, OF THE

RIGHT-OF-WAY FOR STATE :

ROUTE 2019, SECTION 229 : EMINENT DOMAIN PROCEEDING
IN THE TOWNSHIP OF SANDY : INREM

PROOF OF SERVICE

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
SS:
COUNTY OF Clearfield

Michael Hnat, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says that he is District Right-of-Way
Administrator of Engineering District 2-0, Department of Transportation, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, and
that on or before 12-13-03, notice of the filing of the declaration of taking in the above matter was served on the
condemnees affected thereby in compliance with Article IV, Section 405, of the Eminent Domain Code, Act
June 22, 1964, P.L. 84, as amended. A schedule of the condemnees so notified is attached hereto and made part

hereof.

Notarial Seal
John Wiiliam Zeak, N Public
Patton Boro, Cambria

My Commission Expires Oct. 4, 2004
Member, Pennsylvaniz Association ot Notaries

District Right-of-Way Administrator

Sworn to and subscribed before me

QMW;

Nota ubhc

L

My Commission Explres: [0 7- o4

FILED

. DEC 162003

William A, Shaw
L Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
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RW443 (09/99)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

IN RE: CONDEMNATION BY THE : NO. 1786-CD TERM, 2003
COMMONWEALTH OF :

PENNSYLVANIA, DEPARTMENT OF

TRANSPORTATION, OF THE

RIGHT-OF-WAY FOR STATE :

ROUTE 0219, SECTION 229 : EMINENT DOMAIN PROCEEDING

IN THE TOWNSHIP OF SANDY : INREM
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE OF

NOTICE OF FILING OF DECLARATION OF TAKING
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA :
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD >
J.William Zeak, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says that
1. He is an agent of Department of Transportation, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, and that
2. On December 10, 2003, Notice of the Filing of the Declaration of Taking in the above matter was mailed by
certified mail, in compliance with Article IV, Section 405, of the Eminent Domain Code, Act of June 22,
1964, P.L. 84, as amended, to Martin M.Belella & Marion C.Belella at RR#1 Box 214, Rockton, PA 15856,
condemnees.
3. Said Notice was returned b}; the Post Office on or about marked . The envelope in which the

said Notice was mailed and the Post Office Sender’s Receipt and Return Card are attached hereto.

4. On , Notice of the said Declaration of Taking was served on the said condemnee(s) by handing a

COMMONIMEALTN GIFRENNS YLVANIA
Notarial Sea!

Alien L. Thompson, Notary Public
City Of Altoona, Blair County .
My Commission Expires Oct. 8, 2007 - _\M%
/ <7vnt

Member, Pennsylvania Assoclation Of Netaries

Sworn to and Subscribed before me N

Nota ‘
My Commission %pfrf/s/ﬁof é 200/ b
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RW443 (09/99)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

IN RE: CONDEMNATION BY THE : NO. 1787-CD TERM, 2003
COMMONWEALTH OF :

PENNSYLVANIA, DEPARTMENT OF

TRANSPORTATION, OF THE

RIGHT-OF-WAY FOR STATE :

ROUTE 0219, SECTION 229 : EMINENT DOMAIN PROCEEDING

IN THE TOWNSHIP OF SANDY : INREM
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE OF

NOTICE OF FILING OF DECLARATION OF TAKING

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA :

COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD >
J.William Zeak, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says that

1. He is an agent of Department of Transportation, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, and that

2. On , Notice of the Filing of the Declaration of Taking in the above matter was mailed by certified
mail, in compliance with Article IV, Section 405, of the Eminent Domain Code, Act of June 22, 1964, P.L.
84, as amended, to | , condemnees.

3. Said Notice was returned by the Post Office on or about marked . The envelope in which the
said Notice was mailed and the Post Office Sender’s Receipt and Return Card are attached hereto.

4. On December 9, 2003, Notice of the said Declaration of Taking was served on the said condenmee(s) by
h@;;mg%? a copy of said Notice to The property , located at Station 68+663 Right to Station 68+677 Right,

along SR 0219, Section 229, DuBois, PA.
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Notarial Seal -~/
Allen L. Thompson, Notary Public / ,
City Of Altoona, Blair County

My Commission Expires Oct. 8, 2007 / ATt

Member, Pennsyivania Association Of Notaries
Sworn to and Subscribed before me

)4 2007

l/Nétary ’
My Commission Expires:
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William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

IN RE: CONDEMNATION BY . NO. 03178k CD TFERNM—20
THE COMMONWEALTH OF .

PENNSYLVANIA, DEPARTMENT

OF TRANSPORTATION,

OF RIGHT-OF-WAY FOR

STATE ROUTE 0219, SECTION 229, , -

IN THE CITY OF DUBOIS AND . EMINENT DOMAIN PROCEEDING
THE TOWNSHIP OF SANDY -1  INREM

MEMORANDUM TO PROTHONOTARY

You are hereby informed that notice of the condemnation effected by the Declaration
of Taking filed to the above term and number on 1) / 03 / 0% ’ ‘ o,

was recorded in the office of the Recorder of Deeds of the above counfy in

Tl 4 de0ddl90] , page(s)

The condemnation book and page number, file number, or microfilm number of
any property plat filed or microfilmed separately from the said Notice of Condemnation

is shown on the list of property condemned which is attached hereto.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

/

Ditrict Right-of- Way Administrator | L [E D
Engineering District 2-0 o
DEC 16 2003

William A, Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

BY




RW437 (10/99)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

SCHEDULE OF PROPERTY CONDEMNED

AT
=

(Declaration of Taking)
Page 1 of
REMIS Proj. No. | 020094 * _TYPE OF DESCRIPTION
County Clearfield D- Deed Description
Fed. Proj. No. Q92-1134-101 P- Plan lodged for recording with Notice
Municipality Sandy Twp / DuBois of Condemnation
Route-Sec. SR 0219 Sec 229 R- Plan now recorded in Recorder’s Office
Attached
Name, Mailing Address, Property | Exhibit
Parcel Claim Interest of Condemnees, and Number *Type of Plan (if any)
No. Number Location of Condemned Property | (if any) | Description Recorded in
40 17002040000 | Unknown Owner R Clearfield County
Location of Property Recorder of Deeds
S.R. 0219 Section 229 Office, Instrument
Sandy Township & City fo DuBois, Number 200314816,
Blair County, Pennsylvania Sheets 20 and 29
Station 68 + 663 Right to
Station 68 + 677 Right
36 17002000000 | Martin M. Belella & Marian C. Belella, R Clearfield County
Husband & Wife, Recorder of Deeds
R.R.1Box 214 Office, Instrument
Rockton, PA 15856 Number 200314816,
Location of Property: Sheets 23, 24, 25, and

Deed Book 1838 Page 562

29
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IN RE: CONDEMNATION BY THE : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, : CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION, OF :

RIGHT OF WAY FOR STATE ROUTE 0219, : EMINENT DOMAIN PROCEEDINGS
SECTION 229, IN THE TOWNSHIP OF : IN REM

SANDY AND THE CITY OF DUBOIS

CLAIM NO. 17002040000 NO. 03-1786-CD

ORDER

AND NOW, thlsaﬂp day of %;%v Z. , 2004, upon

presentation of the Petition to Deposit Estimated Just Compensation, it is ORDERED

and DIRECTED thqt the sum of $500.00, representing the amount of just compensation |
estimated by the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Department of Transportation and
the Com»monwealth's pro-rata share of real estate taxes due the conc;jemnees and/or
interested parties on the subject property shown on the attached Proposed%.Schedule of
Distribution, be paid into Court in an interest bearing account. [t is further ORDERED
that the sum shall be held until further Order of Court directing full or partie:l payment to
the condemnees and/or interested parties entitled to it pursuant to Sections 1-407, 1-

521 andfor 1-5622 of the Eminent Domain Code of 1964, as amended, 26 P.S. Sections

1-407, 1-521 and/or 1-522, as applicable.

BY THE COURT'

S s

FILED

APR 20 2004

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Cierk of Courts
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William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts



IN RE: CONDEMNATION BY THE : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, : CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PA

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION, OF :

RIGHT OF WAY FOR STATE ROUTE 0219, : EMINENT DOMAIN PROCEEDINGS
SECTION 229, IN THE TOWNSHIPOF . : INREM

SANDY AND THE CITY OF DUBOIS Fl L E D

CLAIM NO. 17002040000 . NO. 03-1786-CD APR 19 2004

William A. Shaw

} Proth
PETITION TO DEPOSIT ESTIMATED JUST COMPENSATION = 2/¢terk of Courts

TO THE HONORABLE, THE JUDGES OF THE SAID COURT:

1. The Department of Transportation is an administrative agency of the
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, with offices at P.O. Box 8212, Harrisburg, Pennsylvania,
17105-8212.

2. On December 3, 2003 a Declaration of Taking was filed to the above-captioned
court term and number by the Secretary of Transportation.

3. The Commonwealth has been unable to make payment because claimant is
unknown. -

4. A draft in the total amount of just compensation due the condemnee, as
estimated by the Commonwealth, and the Commonwealth’s pro-rata share of taxes on the
subject property made payable to the Prothonotary of this Court is attached héreto.

5. I, Amanda G. Phily, Assistant Counsel, do affirm that | am authorized to execute
this Petition to Deposit Estimated Just Compensation on behalf of the Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania, Department of Transportation, that the averments contained and set forth
herein are true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information and belief and that they
are made subject to the penalties provided in 18 Pa. C.S. §4909, relating to unsworn

falsification to authorities.



WHEREFORE, in order to assure possession of the condemned property, if required,
by your Petitioner to which is entitled under Section 1-407, of the Eminent Domain Code of
1964, as amended 26 P.S. §1-407, your Petitioner prays that your Honorable Court direct
payment of the aforesaid estimated just compensation and the Commonwealth’s pro-rata
share of the taxes on the subject property into Court, to be held until further Order of Court
directing payment of said amount, or any part thereof, to the said condemnee and/or
interested parties entitled thereto pursuant to Sections 1-407, 1-521 and/or 1-522, of the said

Code, 26 P.S. §§1-407, 1-521 and/or 1-522, as applicable.

Respectfully submitted,

gl

Amanda G. Phily

Assistant Counsel

Supreme Court ID No. 80772
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Transportation
P.O. Box 8212

Harrisburg, PA 17105-8212




REMIS No. | 020094
RW467A (07/99) County Clearfield
@ PROPOSED SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION Route- Sec. | 0219.220
Claim No. 17002040000
Parcel No. 40
NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) OF | poriiareo oo ENCUMBRANCES, TAXES, ETC. NET DUE TO
CONDEMNEE(S); COMPENSATION DATE OF | PLACE OF RECORD ACTUAL CONDEMNEE
LOCATION OF PROPERTY(IES) TYPE RECORD | RECORD NAME OF LIENOR AMOUNT DUE | AMOUNT DUE
G:_m:oi: Owner EJC
500.00
Commonwealth

Unknown Mailing Address

Location of Property:

SR 0219 Sec 229

Sandy Township and
City of DuBois,
Clcarficld County, PA
Station 68 + 663 Right to
Station 68 + 677 Right

Pro-Rata Share
Real Estate Taxes
0.00

Total
500.00

Subject to possible unliened, unpaid municipal claims and taxes.




IN RE: CONDEMNATION BY THE : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, : CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION, OF

RIGHT OF WAY FOR STATE ROUTE 0219, : EMINENT DOMAIN PROCEEDINGS
SECTION 229, IN THE TOWNSHIP OF : IN REM

SANDY AND THE CITY OF DUBOIS

CLAIM NO. 17002040000 . NO. 03-1786-CD

SWORN STATEMENT AS TO NOTICE OF PRESENTATION OF PETITION T0
DEPOSIT ESTIMATED JUST COMPENSATION

‘I, Amanda G. Phily, Assistant Counsel, affirm that | am authorized to execute this
sworn statement on behalf of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Department of
Transportation, that the statements _contained and set forth herein are true and correct
to the best of my knowledge, information and belief and that they are made subject to
the penalties provided by 18 Pa. C.S. §4909 relating to false swearing to authorities.

NOtice was published on December 16, 2003 in the Dubois Courier-Express and
February 13, 2004 in the Clearfield County Legal Journal and posted on December 9,
2003 on the subject property listed on the attached Schedule, to the effect that a
Petition to Deposit Estimated Just Compensation to the above term and number would
be presented to the Court of Common Pleas of the above county after April 2, 2004.

espectfully Submitted,

(s i)
Amanda G. Phily @’
Supreme Court ID No. 8077
Pennsylvania Department of Transportation
Office of Chief Counsel

~ P.O. Box 8212
Harrisburg, PA 17105-8212
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William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

IN RE: CONDEMNATION BY THE EMINENT DOMAIN PROCEEDINGS
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA,

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION,

OF RIGHT OF WAY FOR STATE, NO. 03-1786-CD
ROUTE 4019, SECTION 229, IN THE

TOWNSHIP OF SANDY AND THE CITY

OF DUBOIS

Claim No. 17002040000

PETITION TO PAY THE COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA, DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION THE UNDISTRIBUTED
ESTIMATED JUST COMPENSATION
DEPOSITED INTO COURT

Filed on Behalf of:

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA,
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Counsels of Record for this Party:

Denise H. Farkas, Jr.
Assistant Counsel

Pa. 1.D. 82072

Office of Chief Counsel
1209 State Office Building
300 Liberty Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15222
(412) 565-7555

Kelly Solomon

Assistant Counsel
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Transportation
P.O. Box 8212

Harrisburg, PA 17105-8212



IN RE: CONDEMNATION BY THE - IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, -+ CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION, OF :

RIGHT OF WAY FOR STATE ROUTE 0219, : EMINENT DOMAIN PROCEEDINGS
SECTION 229, IN THE TOWNSHIP OF : IN REM

SANDY AND THE CITY OF DUBOIS ;

CLAIM NO. 17002040000 NO. 03-1786-CD
PETITION TO PAY THE COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, DEPARTMENT

OF TRANSPORTATION THE UNDISTRIBUTED ESTIMATED JUST
COMPENSATION DEPOSITED INTO COURT

TO THE HONORABLE JUDGE OF SAID COURT:

Petitioner, the Commonwealth of Penﬁsy|vania, Department of Transportation,
respectfully represents that:

1. The Department of Transportation (“Commonwealth”) is a Department of
the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, with offices at P.O. Box 8212, Harrisburg,
Pennsylvania, 17105-8212.

2. On December 3, 2003, the Commonwealth filed a Declaration of Taking,
condemning, inter alia, certain real property owned by Unknown owner. (“condemnee’).

3. On Apfil 20, 2004, upon Petition of the Commonwealth, this Honorable
Court ordered and directed that the sum of $500.00, representing the just compensation
estimated by the Commonwealth to be due condemnee in the above-captioned case, be
deposited into Court.

4, At the time the Commonwealth filed its Petition to Deposit Estimated Just
Compensation, there were no liens and/or encumbrances against the property, as
shown on the attached Proposed Schedule of Distribution.

5. The sum of $500.00 remains depositéd.



6. No fee shall be charged against these funds. 26 P.S. §1-522; City of
Pittsburgh v. Imler Supply Company, 471 A.2d 591(Pa. Cmwith. 1984).

7. Pursuant to 26 P.S. §1-522, if no petition is presented by any party in
interest within a period of five years of the date of payment into court, the court shall
order the fund or any balance remaining to be paid to the Commonwealth without
escheat.

8. |, Kelly Edward Solomon, Assistant Counsel, affirm that | am authorized to
execute this Petition to Pay the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Department of
Transportation the Undistributed Estimated Just Compensation Deposited into Court on
behalf of the Commonwealth, that the averments set forth in this Petition are true and
correct to the.best of my knowledge, information and belief and that they are made'
subject to the penalties provided in 18 Pa.C.S. §4904, relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities.



WHEREFORE, your Petitioner respectfully requests that this Honorable Court order and

direct that the sum of $500.00, representing the amount of estimated just compensation

due to condemnee which remains undistributed, together with any accrued interest, be

paid to the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Department of Transportation, without

escheat, as provided in Article V, Section 522 of the Eminent Domain Code, 26 P.S. §1-

522, as amended.

Respectfully submitted,

ey !

Kelly Edward Solomon
Assistant Counsel

I.D. No. 85714

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Transportation
Office of Chief Counsel

P.O. Box 8212

Harrisburg, PA 17105-8212
717-787-3128
ksolomon@state.pa.us




REMIS No. 020094
RW467A (07/99) : . . County . Clearfield
@ PROPOSED SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION Route- Sec. | 0219.229
Claim No. 17002040000
Parcel No. 40
Z>_<_mamwn. >m_qu_—~mmmw~MMmmv OF ESTIMATED JUST ENCUMBRANCES, TAXES, ETC. . NET DUE TO
CONDEM ; ) ; .
" COMPENSATION CONDEMNEE
LOCATION OF PROPERTY(IES) | ©° TYPE NMMMM_M vm.%%w%um NAME OF LIENOR >3*Mm%,wx%cm Ewquc% __u.cm : .

Unknown Owner

Unknown Mailing Address

Location of Property:

SR 0219 Sec 229

Sandy Township and
City of DuBois,
Clearfield County, PA
Station 68 + 663 Right to
Station 68 + 677 Right

EIC
500.00

Commonwealth
Pro-Rata Share
Real Estate Taxes

0.00

Total
500.00

Subject to possible unliened, unpaid municipal claims and taxes.




IN RE: CONDEMNATION BY THE - IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, : CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION, OF :

RIGHT OF WAY FOR STATE ROUTE 0219, : EMINENT DOMAIN PROCEEDINGS
SECTION 229, IN THE TOWNSHIP OF - IN REM

SANDY AND THE CITY OF DUBOIS :

CLAIM NO. 17002040000 NO. 03-1786-CD

SWORN STATEMENT AS TO NOTICE OF PRESENTATION OF PETITION TO
DEPOSIT ESTIMATED JUST COMPENSATION

I, Kelly E. Solomon, Assistant Counsel of the Right of Way Section, affirm that |
am authorized to execute this sworn statement on behalf of the Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania, Department of Transportation, that this statement is true and correct to
the best of my knowledge, information and belief and that it is made subject to the
penalties provided by 18 Pa. C.S.A. §4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities

As the condemnee is not locatable, notice regarding estimated just compensation
was published on December 16, 2003 in the Dubois Courier-Express and February 13,
2004 in the Clearfield County Legal Journal and posted on December 9, 2003 on the

vsubject property. Information regarding estimated just compensation was included in

Respectfully Smemf%/L

Kelly Edward Solomon

Supreme Court ID No. 85714
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Pennsylvania Department of Transportation
Office of Chief Counsel

P.O. Box 8212

Harrisburg, PA 17105-8212

the notice.




IN RE: CONDEMNATION BY THE : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, : CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION, OF :

RIGHT OF WAY FOR STATE ROUTE 0219, : EMINENT DOMAIN PROCEEDINGS
SECTION 229, IN THE TOWNSHIP OF - IN REM

SANDY AND THE CITY OF DUBOIS

CLAIM NO. 17002040000 NO. 03-1786-CD
ORDER

AND NOW, i‘&ﬂ"o@»\ aaL MM 2011, upon

presentation of the Commonwealth’s Petition, it is ORDERED and DIRECTED that the

undistributed amount of estimated just compensation due to Unknown owner, that was
previously deposited into Court, shall be paid to the Pennsylvania Department of
Transportation without escheat in accordance with 26 P.S. §1-522.

It is further ordered that the Prothonotary make a check payable to the
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Department of Transportation in the amount of

$500.00, together with any accrued interest, deliver it to _Denise H. Farkas ,

attorney for the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, and mark the record accordingly.

William A. Shaw
k of Courts .
Prothonotary/Cler Lyt B
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183773

REMITTER: © NO 031786 CD CLAIM 17002040000 = 5/12/11

$525.92

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

, LACED OK REFUNDED N THe
EVENT IT 1S LOST, MISPLAGED, OR STOLEN,

0000 WB37731 1203 5308 290, 130000 27

183773

CLEARF[ELLD BANK
TRUST COMPANY

REMITTER: NO 031786 CD CLAIM 17002048400 5/12/11

CLEARFIELD COUNTY PROTHONOTARY - - oo - : '
EXACTLY *%525 AND $2/100 DOLLARS g 853595

-

CUSTOMER - FILE COPY - . _ /& .

CAS H I E R ! S c H E CK » : AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

NOT NEGOTIABLE

i @féz@



: ' ~ ' 1329
CLEARFIELD COUNTY PROTHONOTARY 7.3 Voo o Pavs
| ESCROW Accouw\?m‘“’"MR S _ Tpane Dpce. oF \$sugo
CLEARFIELD. PA 16830 . " oy, e/
- | Moy 12, &
PAY ) Q . _ - . ;
{,%SEE OF C—Gm,\wnww\: AT ‘bc» A ERESY s o c,ﬁ. o€ \pwws : | $515§‘i’f

DOLLARS

. , — 2] .
e \-\\mom:,o \ e Wy - BAiG - BN 3 LH’?

Main Office IMMA
» 11 North 2nd Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

203430029 b 2 2BSTT A k3EG

b S T e (T T A T T L~ A 77 3 e T O s 0




Date: 5/12/2011 Clearfield County Court of Common Pleas NO. 1822259
Time: 03:47 PM Receipt Page 1 of 1
Received of: Commonwealth of Pennsylvania $ 0.07

Department of Transportation
Harrisburg, PA
Zero and 07/100 Dollars

17104

Subject: IN RE: Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, etal.

Case Litigant type Amount
2003-01786-CD Subject

Trust account 0.07

Total: 0.07

Payment Method: Combination William A. Shaw, Prothonotary/Clerk of Cou

Amount Tendered:
Change Returned:
Clerk: BILLSHAW

0.07
0.00

By:
Deputy Clerk




Date: 5/12/2011 Clearfield County Court of Common Pleas NO. 1822260
Time: 03:48 PM Receipt Page 1 of 1

Received of: Commonwealth of Pennsylvania S 0.05

Department of Transportation
Harrisburg, PA 17104
Zero and 05/100 Dollars

Subject: IN RE: Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, etal.

Case Litigant type Amount
2003-01786-CD Subject
Trust account 0.05
Total: 0.05
Payment Method: Direct Deposit William A. Shaw, Prothonotary/Clerk of Cou
Amount Tendered: 0.05
Change Returned: 0.00 By:

Clerk: BILLSHAW Deputy Clerk



